

Harold E. Pellow and Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers, Planners and Land Surveyors
17 Plains Road
Augusta, NJ 07822-2009
Ph: (973) 948-6463; Fax: (973) 948-2916

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project: Madison Street Sidewalk Improvements					Your Way Construction, Inc.		JTG Construction, Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Contracting, Inc.		
Municipality: Town of Newton					Contractor Name 404 Coit Street		Contractor Name 188 Jefferson St., Suite 387		Contractor Name 81 Franklin Avenue		
County: Sussex					Street Address Irvington, NJ 07111		Street Address Newark, NJ 07105		Street Address Nutley, NJ 07110		
					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip
1	Mobilization	100%	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,552.00	\$1,552.00	\$6,731.00	\$6,731.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Construction Signs	122	SF	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$0.10	\$12.20	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	\$2.00	\$244.00
3	Drums	20	Unit	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
4	Traffic Flaggers	360	MH	\$85.00	\$30,600.00	\$86.50	\$31,140.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
5	Clearing Site	100%	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,995.00	\$4,995.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Reinforced	773	SY	\$75.00	\$57,975.00	\$53.20	\$41,123.60	\$58.00	\$44,834.00	\$60.00	\$46,380.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Reinforced	382	SY	\$85.00	\$32,470.00	\$69.00	\$26,358.00	\$65.00	\$24,830.00	\$65.00	\$24,830.00
8	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness, 208 Tons, If & Where	230	Ton	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00
9	Milling, 2" Thick	1,967	SY	\$3.50	\$6,884.50	\$5.00	\$9,835.00	\$6.00	\$11,802.00	\$7.00	\$13,769.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, 2" Thick	250	Ton	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$93.00	\$23,250.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
11	Crosswalk Striping, Long Life, Thermoplastic	269	LF	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$4.05	\$1,089.45	\$4.00	\$1,076.00	\$4.00	\$1,076.00
12	Stop Bars, 24" Wide, Long Life, Thermoplastic	32	LF	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$16.20	\$518.40	\$14.00	\$448.00	\$6.00	\$192.00
13	Driveway Repair, Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, 2" Thick, If & Where	11	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$108.00	\$1,188.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
14	Type "N" Curb Piece, 8"	2	Unit	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$398.25	\$796.50	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
15	Concrete Curb	160	LF	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$26.80	\$4,288.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
16	Detectable Warning Surface	8	Unit	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
17	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	1,155	SY	\$5.00	\$5,775.00	\$4.50	\$5,197.50	\$5.40	\$6,237.00	\$18.00	\$20,790.00
18	Topsoiling 2" Thick, Seeding, Fertilizing & Straw Mulching	356	SY	\$9.00	\$3,204.00	\$4.00	\$1,424.00	\$10.00	\$3,560.00	\$4.00	\$1,424.00
19	Inlet, Type "B"	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	Inlet, Type "A"	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,363.00	\$1,363.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
21	Class "B" Concrete in Step	0.4	CY	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$695.25	\$278.10	\$6,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00
22	Removal of Concrete Curb	160	LF	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
23	Traffic Markings, Long Life, Thermoplastic	130	SF	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$10.13	\$1,316.90	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$7.00	\$910.00
24	Construction Layout	100%	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	Inlet Filter Protection	3	Unit	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$15.00
26	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	1,520	LF	\$0.50	\$760.00	\$2.36	\$3,587.20	\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$2.00	\$3,040.00
27	Asphalt Price Index	100%	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$235,353.50	\$177,142.05		\$191,798.00		\$207,590.00	

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on November 9, 2016 at 11:00 AM.

Harold E. Pellow (Engineer)

Harold E. Pellow and Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers, Planners and Land Surveyors
17 Plains Road
Augusta, NJ 07822-2009
Ph: (973) 948-6463; Fax: (973) 948-2916

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project: Madison Street Sidewalk Improvements				Tony's Concrete Construction Co., Inc.				Tony & Son, Inc.				M Sky Construction Corporation							
Municipality: Town of Newton				Contractor Name 316 E. Kinney Street				Contractor Name 80 Harrow Drive				Contractor Name 830 Route 15 South							
County: Sussex				Street Address Newark, NJ 07105				Street Address Colonia, NJ 07067				Street Address Lake Hopatcong, NJ 07849							
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				City		State/Zip		City		State/Zip		City		State/Zip	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1	Mobilization	100%	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
2	Construction Signs	122	SF	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00				
3	Drums	20	Unit	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00				
4	Traffic Flaggers	360	MH	\$85.00	\$30,600.00	\$88.00	\$31,680.00	\$86.50	\$31,140.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00				
5	Clearing Site	100%	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00				
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Reinforced	773	SY	\$75.00	\$57,975.00	\$59.00	\$45,607.00	\$56.00	\$43,288.00	\$70.00	\$54,110.00	\$70.00	\$54,110.00	\$70.00	\$54,110.00				
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Reinforced	382	SY	\$85.00	\$32,470.00	\$68.00	\$25,976.00	\$83.00	\$31,706.00	\$81.00	\$30,942.00	\$81.00	\$30,942.00	\$81.00	\$30,942.00				
8	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness, 208 Tons, If & Where	230	Ton	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00				
9	Milling, 2" Thick	1,967	SY	\$3.50	\$6,884.50	\$8.55	\$16,817.85	\$5.00	\$9,835.00	\$9.00	\$17,703.00	\$9.00	\$17,703.00	\$9.00	\$17,703.00				
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, 2" Thick	250	Ton	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$126.00	\$31,500.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00				
11	Crosswalk Striping, Long Life, Thermoplastic	269	LF	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$4.00	\$1,076.00	\$3.00	\$807.00	\$10.00	\$2,690.00	\$10.00	\$2,690.00	\$10.00	\$2,690.00				
12	Stop Bars, 24" Wide, Long Life, Thermoplastic	32	LF	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$7.25	\$232.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$800.00				
13	Driveway Repair, Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, 2" Thick, If & Where	11	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00				
14	Type "N" Curb Piece, 8"	2	Unit	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00				
15	Concrete Curb	160	LF	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00				
16	Detectable Warning Surface	8	Unit	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00				
17	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	1,155	SY	\$5.00	\$5,775.00	\$14.00	\$16,170.00	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$2.00	\$2,310.00	\$2.00	\$2,310.00	\$2.00	\$2,310.00				
18	Topsoiling 2" Thick, Seeding, Fertilizing & Straw Mulching	356	SY	\$9.00	\$3,204.00	\$6.00	\$2,136.00	\$4.00	\$1,424.00	\$8.00	\$2,848.00	\$8.00	\$2,848.00	\$8.00	\$2,848.00				
19	Inlet, Type "B"	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
20	Inlet, Type "A"	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
21	Class "B" Concrete in Step	0.4	CY	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$120.00				
22	Removal of Concrete Curb	160	LF	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$800.00				
23	Traffic Markings, Long Life, Thermoplastic	130	SF	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$8.50	\$1,105.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00				
24	Construction Layout	100%	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				
25	Inlet Filter Protection	3	Unit	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00				
26	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	1,520	LF	\$0.50	\$760.00	\$3.25	\$4,940.00	\$2.00	\$3,040.00	\$250.00	\$380,000.00	\$250.00	\$380,000.00	\$250.00	\$380,000.00				
27	Asphalt Price Index	100%	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION:				\$235,353.50		\$225,742.85		\$230,030.00		\$640,753.00									

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on November 9, 2016 at 11:00 AM.

Harold E. Pellow (Engineer)